CASE NO. 21-05

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BY THE
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

ON APPLICATION FOR TWO SPECIAL PERMITS

Notice is hereby given that the Belmont Zoning Board of Appeals will hold a
public hearing on Monday, March §, 2021 at 7:00 PM by remote access through
the Zoom app. to consider the application of Mike Meskin for Two Special
Permits under §1.5 of the Zoning By-Law to construct a second story deck and a
staircase at 14-16 Park Road located in General Residence (GR) Zoning district.
Special Permits: 1.- §4.2 of the By-Law allows maximum lot coverage of 30%,
the existing lot coverage is 34.5% and the proposed is 36.8%; 2.- section 1.5.4A
of the By-Law allows expansions and alteration in the General Residence zoning
district by a Special Permit granted by the Board of Appeals.

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS



Town of Belmont
Zoning Board of Appeals

APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT

Date: _2/ X//a'l(

Zoning Board of Appeals
Homer Municipal Building
19 Moore Street
Belmont, MA 02478

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 40A,
Section 9, as amended, and the Zoning By-Laws of the Town of Belmont, I/we the
undersigned, being the owner(s) of a certain parcel of land (with the buildings thereon)
situated on ___ (4 —{( PARK Street/Road, hereby apply to your Board
for a SPECIAL PERMIT for the erection or alteration on said premises or the use
thereof under the applicable Section of the Zoning By-Law of said Town for

Jnd Floe gefle DB & SHies

on the ground that the same will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of

said Zoning By-Law.

//é Eve 4
Print Name vesan) /0 u-i6 fer €0 1

Address (05 Hemenudl) ST SUITE ABRF-
Bpstad , M, DS

Daytime Telephone Number (72 - 43\ -1960

Signature of Petitioner

December 6, 2005



To whom it may concern,

We are the owners of 14-16 Park Rd in Belmont and as you may know, we are working on 2
condominiums for this multi-family home. We are developers who want to build and provide the best
units that there is to offer to any prospective buyers. A lot of thought goes into our projects, we not only
focus on the floorplans and interior finishes, but also on the exterior space as well. Not only do we want
to provide excellent exterior finishes, but we want to deliver a nice space in the back of the property. It's
important for us to add the deck and the back stairs because it will allow us to maximize the square
footage and layout of each unit, giving each unit a good flow and fluidity. We also feel that by adding a
deck for the 2" floor, it would give a pleasant look to the home and the back exterior. We hope that you

would consider our alteration of our plans.

Thank you,

%n C/0 14-16 Park Rd LLC
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ZONING CHART
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FOOTNOTES

1) In the GR District, a minimum ot area of 7,000 square feet and a minimum lot frontage of
70 feet shall exist for a two-family dwelling.

5. Notwithstanding the front setback

requirement listed in Section 4.2.2, the front

setback for the GR District shall not exceed the average of the front setbacks of the
buildings on the lots contiguous thereto on either side. A vacant lot, a lot occupied by
a building set back more than the required minimum, or an intersecting street shall be

counted as though occupied by a bu

6. On lots having depth of less than

ilding set back at that minimum.

100 feet, dwelling setback from the rear lot line

shall equal not less than 40% of lot depth in the Single Residence A and D Districts,
not less than 30% of lot depth in Single Residence B and C Districts, and not less
than 20% of lot depth in General Residence Districts: but in no event shall the rear

setback equal less than 25 feet in Si
General Residence Districts.

DEFINITIONS

ngle Residence Districts or less than 16 feet in

Floor Area, Gross - The sum of the horizontal areas of the several floars of all buildings on the

ame lot, measured from the exterior

face of exterior walls, including basements and any interior

parking and loading areas, but nat including cellars or areas having less than six feet floor-taceiling height.

Story, Half - A space under a sloping roof where:

a) the line of intersection of the rafter bottoms and the interior wall surface is not more than
three feet above floor level on at least half the perimeter of the second floor,

b) the potential space having headroom of five feet or more is not more than 60% as large

as the second floor,

¢} provided that the length of any dormer does not exceed 75% of the length of the roofline
of the side of the structure where the dormer is constructed, and

d) for purposes of this calculation, when the height of the second floor is indeterminate, the
height of the second floor (from finished floor to finished ceiling) shall be equal to 12 feet,

the remaining portion of the wall sha

Il be factored into the half-story calculation.

Grade - The average of the ground level adjoining the building at all exterior walls based upon
the existing contour lines. Contour lines shall be illustrated on a plan and shall be established
prior to any filling or earth moving/removal activities. The grade shall not be raised more than 12

inches to allow for proper drainage.

Height, Building - The vertical distance from the grade to:
J the highest point of the roof or parapet for flat or shed roofs;

O the midpoint between the lowest a
roofs {upper roof pitch 4” per foot or

nd highest points of the roof for gable, hip and gambrel
greater); or

I the point of change in roof slope for mansard roofs (upper roof pitch under 4” per foot).

Lot Coverage - Percentage of total lot area covered by structures or roofed.

Open Space - An open area on a lot, unbuilt on, containing landscape materials, pedestrian
walks, patios, recreational facilities, but excluding driveways and parking spaces.

NON-CONFORMITY

A. General Residence Zoning Districts

(1) In the General Residence Zoning District, as provided in Massachusetts General
Law Chapter 40A, Section 6, preexisting non-conforming structures may be
extended or altered with a Special Permit by the Zoning Board of Appeals, provided
that no such extension or alteration shall be permitted uniess there is a finding by
the Zoning Board of Appeals that such extension or alteration shall not be

substantially more detrimental to the

neighborhood than the existing nonconforming

structure. Notwithstanding the foregoing, dormers that comply with Section 4.2.2,
Linear Requirements, shall be allowed without review by the Zaning Board of

Appeals.

(2) If the Building Commissioner determines that such proposed alteration or structural
change increases the gross floor area of the nonconforming structure by more than

300 square feet either as:

a) a standalone application, in and of itself, or
b) when combined with the gross floor area added to the structure during the fiveyear period preceding the date of the

pending application,

then the proposed alteration or structural change shall require a Special Permit

from the Planning Board pursuant to

Section 60 of this Zoning By-Law.

(3) On lots that do not comply with the minimum area requirements of this Zoning ByLaw (including the minimum lot
area per dwelling unit), preexisting non-conforming

single- and two-family structures may not be voluntarily demolished and
reconstructed except in accordance with a Special Permit issued by the Planning
Board under Section 6D of this Zoning By-Law.
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